Table 31. Tobacco-Related and Smoking-Attributable Cancer Deaths and Years of Potential
Life Lost (YPLL) Among Adults Age 35 and Older by County, Florida, 2009

Tobacco-Related
Cancer Deaths

Smoking-
Attributable
Cancer Deaths

Smoking-Attributable

YPLL

Florida
Alachua
Baker

Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
Desoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon
Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
St. Johns
St. Lucie
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton
Washington

19,213
183
33
195
46
716
1,496
18
290
308
171
310
84
1,608
a1
21
756
336
143
15
42
26
15
21
15
18
32
275
151
1,015
18
205
52
10
16
428
651
172
82
10
24
368
545
200
84
71
169
45
691
147
1,509
606
1,281
697
109
156
584
333
173
331
164
57
28
36
648
29
72
32

11,911
117
22
131
29
455
847
11
184
197
118
185
55
877
25
16
490
219
90
10
23
17
9
15
13
12
21
183
91
655
12
131
28
6
11
266
404
109
51
8
18
239
353
117
49
45
112
32
441
85
850
399
833
445
73
108
347
209
108
207
109
38
19
24
415
23
47
23

194,642
2,006
484
2,213
450
7,299
13,165
144
2,646
3,199
2,054
3,011
1,071
14,109
485
292
8,875
3,879
1,485
141
431
363
133
263
216
222
427
2,802
1,328
11,422
218
1,937
542
123
204
4,387
6,233
1,935
916
122
270
3,767
5,467
1,665
840

1,833
584
7,702
1,599
12,274
6,849
13,299
7,550
1,254
1,820
5,139
3,608
1,813
3,413
1,655
749
381
537
6,855
382
837
459

Source of data: Office of Vital Statistics and BRFSS



