

Table 31. Tobacco-Related and Smoking-Attributable Cancer Deaths and Years of Potential Life Lost (YPLL) Among Adults Age 35 and Older by County, Florida, 2009

	Tobacco-Related Cancer Deaths	Smoking- Attributable Cancer Deaths	Smoking-Attributable YPLL
Florida	19,213	11,911	194,642
Alachua	183	117	2,006
Baker	33	22	484
Bay	195	131	2,213
Bradford	46	29	450
Brevard	716	455	7,299
Broward	1,496	847	13,165
Calhoun	18	11	144
Charlotte	290	184	2,646
Citrus	308	197	3,199
Clay	171	118	2,054
Collier	310	185	3,011
Columbia	84	55	1,071
Dade	1,608	877	14,109
Desoto	41	25	485
Dixie	21	16	292
Duval	756	490	8,875
Escambia	336	219	3,879
Flagler	143	90	1,485
Franklin	15	10	141
Gadsden	42	23	431
Gilchrist	26	17	363
Glades	15	9	133
Gulf	21	15	263
Hamilton	15	13	216
Hardee	18	12	222
Hendry	32	21	427
Hernando	275	183	2,802
Highlands	151	91	1,328
Hillsborough	1,015	655	11,422
Holmes	18	12	218
Indian River	205	131	1,937
Jackson	52	28	542
Jefferson	10	6	123
Lafayette	16	11	204
Lake	428	266	4,387
Lee	651	404	6,233
Leon	172	109	1,935
Levy	82	51	916
Liberty	10	8	122
Madison	24	18	270
Manatee	368	239	3,767
Marion	545	353	5,467
Martin	200	117	1,665
Monroe	84	49	840
Nassau	71	45	807
Okaloosa	169	112	1,833
Okeechobee	45	32	584
Orange	691	441	7,702
Osceola	147	85	1,599
Palm Beach	1,509	850	12,274
Pasco	606	399	6,849
Pinellas	1,281	833	13,299
Polk	697	445	7,550
Putnam	109	73	1,254
Santa Rosa	156	108	1,820
Sarasota	584	347	5,139
Seminole	333	209	3,608
St. Johns	173	108	1,813
St. Lucie	331	207	3,413
Sumter	164	109	1,655
Suwannee	57	38	749
Taylor	28	19	381
Union	36	24	537
Volusia	648	415	6,855
Wakulla	29	23	382
Walton	72	47	837
Washington	32	23	459

Source of data: Office of Vital Statistics and BRFSS